
CITY OF VINELAND, NJ 

    RESOLUTION NO.  2024-_____ 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF AN 

AMENDATORY SUPPLEMENTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 3 

TO CONTRACT NO. C23-0082 ISSUED TO NACOM 

COMPANIES, INC., RUNNEMEDE, NJ, IN THE AMOUNT 

OF $8,785.28. 

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Vineland, on May 9, 2023, adopted 

Resolution No. 2023-198, entitled “A RESOLUTION AWARDING A CONTRACT TO 

NACOM COMPANIES, INC., RUNNEMEDE, NJ FOR THE ELECTRIC UTILITY GARAGE 

DEMOLITION AND REPLACEMENT, IN THE AMOUNT OF $641,000.00”; and  

WHEREAS, N.J.A.C. 5:30-11.1, et seq., sets forth the requirements for the processing of 

change orders; and 

WHEREAS, the Director of Municipal Utilities has requested that an amendment be 

made to contract awarded to Nacom Companies, Inc., Runnemede, NJ for the Electric Utility 

Garage Demolition and Replacement, as authorized by Resolution No. 2023-198, said 

amendment is made necessary to provide for added stone subbase for asphalt support, unknown 

at time of bid; and 

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland desires to comply with said requirements of N.J.A.C. 

5:30-11.1, et seq., and to that end herewith files with the governing body a report stating the facts 

involved and indicating that said change order may be allowed under these regulations; and         

WHEREAS, the Chief Financial Officer has certified the availability of funds for the 

amendatory supplemental change order for which authorization is requested in the amount of 

$8,785.28; now, therefore, 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland that said amendatory 

supplemental change order #3 to Contract No. C23-0082, issued to Nacom Companies, Inc., 

Runnemede, NJ, in the amount of $8,785.28, be and the same is hereby ratified and approved. 

 Adopted: 

_

President of Council 

ATTEST: 

        City Clerk 

237



clTY ofV!NELAND
rl€rE ,,R /ur$,s cnorirJo sEa3ox

June3,2024

TO THEMAYORANDCOUNCIL

Amendatory Supplemental Change Order No. 3
Contract No. C23-0082
Electric Utility Garage Demolition and Replacement
Nacom Comoanies. Inc.. Runnemede. NJ

We are requesting an amendatory supplemental change order to Contract No. 23-0082, issued

to Nacom Companis5, Inc., Runnemede, NJ, for the Electric Utility Garage Demolition and

Replacement. This contract was authorized by Resolution No. 2023-198, adopted by City
Conncil on May 9,2023.

The change order requested, in the amount of $8,785.28, will provide for added stone subbase

for asphalt support, unknown at time ofbid.

This change order, plus change order #l ($7,820.86) all.d#2 ($34,647.09) increases the original amount

from $64 1,000.00 to $692,253.23.

The amendatory supplemental change order for which authorization is herein requested may be

authorized in accordance with N.J.A.C. 5:30-11.1 et seq.

ly

Ro E.
Business Administrator

RD/rl
Encl.

gL

EI
Speciat anang6,n.,tts for p.rs;ona wtlh atisabltttlas DEy ba n'dd€ ,, rl4'u€st€{i ln.tv.nco by co,,t,clng tfie Business Achnlnlsrdor's
otf,ce at 8!iG7g1dn.



RECEIVED
MAY 2 0 202tr

CITY OF VINELANDREQUEST FOR CHANGE ORDER

FOR:

Electric Ulility Garage Demolation and Replacement
pnolpctunrc

TO: BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

DEpARTMENT: Electric Distribution
FROM: John Lillie

This is a request for change order #-X 
- 

to Contract # C23-0082 {b.

Proj"",*,,.Electric 
Utility GarageDemolition and Replacement

Nam e/Address of
Contfactof ' NACOM CohfEnies lnc 

-710 
trish Hi[ Road-Sbne Run nemede NJ08078

The change order is necessary because: (use additional pages ifnecessar;r to explain your reason
and you must attach .documentation to suppon the necisiity ofthis change o.der. "r(Documentation from contractor. engineei.-ac.1

stone for asphalt that was removed with no sub base for
asphalt support --unknown at time of bid

Original Coutract Amount:

Amount ofthis change order:

Previous Change Orders:

Total Revised Amount:

AppRovED 
"". 

John Lillie
Print/type

,$6+t,oo0.oo
s $8,785.DQ)8*"l"

$$42,467.95

*@b",J ,)53"J3*oc-

S

CC: Purchasing Division

i

NOTE:
CHANGE ORDERS CANNOT EXCEED 20% OF THE ORTGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT

Please provide the account number that the change order will be charged to:

Account # 
+0t55-512_900&5200GE36.1



XACOT Companies, lne
C6..truct-tl Mrr.t .i t- Co.lr.rrEi.t/1.&l.t.l.l Const cttor lcrvicat

May 13,2024

John tillie
Director of VMU
61rc E. Wood 5r.
Vineland NJ 083@

Re: Mnehnd Electric Garage Demo & Replacement Contract fl C23{082
CO#3 Added stone subbase needed below exbting paving- no stone exists.

Mr. Lillie

NACOM Companies lnc (NCl) is pleased to pres€nt our cost in the emount of S8,785.fr) for
boxing out and removal of fill din (left on site), compacting the soils, placing and compacting the new 41
stone subbase. The area that needed the 4' stone was 26m square feet. This was added since the
existing paving did not have any stom subbase beneath and it was needed due lo the ur€ights of the
trucks and material being phced in that area. Were approved to proceed with this added scope of work
at thattime.

lf you have any funher questions or n€ed clarification, please feel free to contacl me

Thank you for yourtime and attentbn in this matter.

chris Baldwin
Sr. Prciect Manager
NACOM Companles lnc
710lrish Hill Road
Runnernede, NJ 08078
O: 85G.{O2-2005
C: 856.67ffi,614

ctH

chrisb@nacomco.com

7lO lti.i Hlll lo.d, R.ari.1rr.d., t{J O8O7g

lcl 
'.g321-77fr 

(O t5.}ae9{082



I

2

3

4

CharEe Requesl Proposal Date:

Ropossl amrfl ($bcoitra.ror)

(\eticd

Subtoral

Profit

5 Bond rd hurarce

Vh€hnd Oemo and Redac€rnefl of Etetflcd Garsgs

ChatEe Reqr6t DEt€:

Proiect Number. C23.0082

3t22D021

51711m24

ESIMAIES Of COAT

Subrotal

Sublotal

loff)9c

I0.000i,

r.50.o

$7-t53.26

97t5.33

t7,E6E.5S

s786.86

l&655..14

xt29.&|

ProooaC Totrl

Additional Oay3 Requ$tcd For Thb RFP

t&7ES.28



N
NAGOM Gompani€s, lnc

Go.3ttuction .nageilent - Coftrm.ncirUlndu3trl.l Corltrrtctlo6 S.ryL3,

&

';x2

\
EF.A

\

lEsl
@

$r

$!

$r

$r

st

I
E

Tl0lrirh Hial Ro.d, Rltnrern dG, NJ OaO78
(p) aaB52 t-772o (Il 656{99-{1082

.--l-Bnq*..rtt.rr- t'rr

,'

i
{
E

x

, sraf
SIEE

ot&tG

i$



ut5lffiq

NAC010
NACOM COMPANIES, INC
710 IRISH MILL RD

TNVolCE

ilJ 0807&

il.l Wr {rnn Uitllie

lnYokx llo.: 2404093
Teflrs: NET 15 DAYS

Pagts: 1

RoBERE6B6X{3'ER. Nc
HATNESPORT. NJ 08036 609 2fl-8600
FRANKLINVILLE PLANT 858 8S4.1887

RUNNEMEDE

t{mt r orb v.ltd. xrt Lr

!a-,i
\ i ' ,4tAJ,*",,

758t5
75aDaa

75t9SA

7$AA9
75S@
7gs6

yzft&ta
v2f t&a
3t27t&t4
3nfnqr
3ntnu21
y27t7UZa

x TABESEIA SOt

IIATAFEsETO STIAIJ|.CHA

UAT^aEsElo SFua,s.n
srEcxl2 Sbi
sTECr{rz SHAII.C|A
sTEcxr2 Gfuei.srR

312 Ul
!45

tao e
a1z8
t55

t 0.6

12rat52
l!20 sir

3a0 @
lz!a.E
tt17 &i
tao-E

3235.9r
tr2!.53

t42.85
t2!a17
trt5_..

s42 a5

:2m
lo.@
to@
lz@
!o@
!o.@

3 .39

t? !,
ta 65

1t7.95
t7 79

t? 65

tdtd- . 6

i6taBti!4a.. t4.6
rhrffi
T.ILlal lE ao.(!
T.dNrttrn 9O7aO

Laara.r 16 a5.31

TOTA A'{O{'.{T OLIE + ss24 05

, rt '
,^/4

,. ,) -
1,. , i. L' \';Y?- cc*0 3

Altr.tdr.,r tdL.tro. 1.tX..rvi...tt rlrun.r.lolEd!tht
lf b{F. hil to Fy ri6n r.rms hsF rtc.a F 9at a!|.. al aad d calldbd

rElldie r-!oi.bb.lbiq L...
*A drio. sndt ..nb .(..r..d ilt r 3.5r( ffinaE L-

a59:m 22,A TOiEi
0 z.! r9tt5
0 r.& r-!lo

44UO 2241 TOflS
o 22 al TCI'G
o !_0 Lo o



RoBERTPE 
UrArI?uf 

ER, I Nc

EAINESPORT, NJ 08036 609 2674600
FRANKLIT.IVILLE PI.ANT 856 684-1 887

INVOICE

NJ 0807&

44&p 22.40 TONS
0 22.40 TONS
0 l.m LOAD

lnvoioe No.: 24o4.140
Tenns: NET 15 DAYS

Page: 1

Total Totat Prica

ilES. tNC
D

Mabrhl

s01
SI{AT'LCHA

SFI..,ELSUR

Urit tllet Pri€e
Envlro
Fees

$13.00
35 25

t40 00

s2.00
30.00

i0.00

$19 /t2

s7 79

t2 65

$3r2.52
i125.39

342.6s

s480.e8TOTAL AIIOUNT Dt E =>

*lf* {o *1 f{?a./}e-

Cil - ,L

Netvtlt Unlts Unit Narne

$n1.20
81 17.60

340.00


