
CITY OF VINELAND, NJ 

    RESOLUTION NO.  2024-_____ 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF AN 

AMENDATORY SUPPLEMENTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 1, 

TO CONTRACT NO. C23-0082 ISSUED TO NACOM 

COMPANIES, INC., RUNNEMEDE, NJ, IN THE AMOUNT 

OF $7,820.86. 

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Vineland, on May 9, 2023, adopted 

Resolution No. 2023-198, entitled “A RESOLUTION AWARDING A CONTRACT TO 

NACOM COMPANIES, INC., RUNNEMEDE, NJ FOR THE ELECTRIC UTILITY GARAGE 

DEMOLITION AND REPLACEMENT, IN THE AMOUNT OF $641,000.00”; and  

WHEREAS, N.J.A.C. 5:30-11.1, et seq., sets forth the requirements for the processing of 

change orders; and 

         WHEREAS, the Director of Municipal Utilities has requested that an amendment be made 

to contract awarded to Nacom Companies, Inc., Runnemede, NJ for the Electric Utility Garage 

Demolition and Replacement, as authorized by Resolution No. 2023-198, said amendment is 

made necessary to provide for a topographical survey for storm water runoff; and 

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland desires to comply with said requirements of N.J.A.C. 

5:30-11.1, et seq., and to that end herewith files with the governing body a report stating the facts 

involved and indicating that said change order may be allowed under these regulations; and         

WHEREAS, the Chief Financial Officer has certified the availability of funds for the 

amendatory supplemental change order for which authorization is requested in the amount of 

$7,820.86; now, therefore, 

         BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland that said amendatory 

supplemental change order #1 to Contract No. C23-0082, issued to Nacom Companies, Inc., 

Runnemede, NJ, in the amount of $7,820.86, be and the same is hereby ratified and approved. 

 Adopted: 

_

President of Council 

ATTEST: 

City Clerk 

46



$L$[g-r-gggg
February 6,2024

TO THEMAYORANDCOUNCIL

Amendatory Supplemental Change Order No. I
Contract No. C23-0082
Electric Utility Garage Demolition and Replacement
Nacom ComDanies, Inc.. Runnemede. NJ

We are requesting an amendatory supplemental change order to Contract No. 23-0082, issued

to Nacom Companies, Inc., Runnemede, NJ, for the Electric Utility Garage Demolition and

Replacement. This contract was authorized by Resolution No. 2023-198, adopted by City
Council on May 9,2023.

The change order requested, in the amount of $7,820.86, will provide for a topographical
survey for storm water runoff.

This change order #l represents an increase of approximately 1.22% over the original contract
amount of $641,000.00.

The amendatory supplemental change order for which authorization is herein requested may be

authorized in accordance with N.J.A.C. 5:30-1 1.1 et seq.

ly

E. Dickenson,
Business

RD/rl
Encl.

EI
Spocial ar.a,lge,nents lor pe6ons wlth .tlsahllldes may be ,,,ada il rquasle<t ln aaryahce by conbdlng lhe Buslness Athnlnlsu?(ot"s ofllce al
856-79+4m.



JAN 12 2024REQUEST FOR CHANGE ORDER

FOR:

Electric Utility Garage Demolition and Replacement

PROJECTNAME

TO: BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

DEpARTMENT: Electric Distrjbution John Lillie

This is a request fo. 
"hang" 

ord", # 1 tocontract# c23-0092 for:

hoject
",,"Electric 

Utility Garage Demotition and Replacement

Name/Addres of
Contfactof: NrcOM Companies,lnc 7iO kirt Hi Road Runn€mede NJ O8O7g

The change order is necessary because: (use additional pages ifnecessary to explain your reason
and you must attach rdocumentation to support the necisiity oftnis chang" o.d"r. '+(Documentation fiom contractor, engineer, etc,)

Provide Topographic Survey for storm water runofF

Original Contract Amount:

Amount ofthis change order:

Previous Chan ge Orders:

Total Revlsed Amount:

$641,000.00

$ 7,920.96

S
0

$o48,920.96

AppRovED By: John Lillie
Print/type

NOTE:
CHAN E ORDERS NNOT EXCE 20% OF THE ORIGINAL NTRACT A

reS

OUNT

Please provide the account number that the change order will be charged to:

Account #
4-0!5$.sl 2-9003-52000-E361

CC: Purchasing Division

FROM:



N
ilACOM Gompenies, lnc

Consuuctlor itant.nont - Cc[mc.tLutrdurtri.l Gon.tructaon Scrvtc.a

January 9 , 2024

John Ull're

Director of VMU
6/rc E. wood 5t.
Vineland l,U 08360

Re: Vineland €lectric Garage Defilo & Replacement Contract # C23{trg2
CO*l5urvey to establish grading plan.

Mr. John Lillie

NACOM Crmpanies lnc (NCl) is pleased to present our proposal in the amount ofS7J20.g6 for
providing a topographical survey for a 30 ft perimeter outside ofthe new building foot print. After
discussion with all parties oursurveyor will use this to establish a grading design to ensure water flows
away from the building.

lf you have any further questions or nesd clarification, please feel ftee to contact me.

Thank you for your time and attention in this matter.

Chris Baldwin
Sr. Proiect Manager
NACOM Companies lnc
710 lrish Hill Road
Runnemede, Nl 0E078
Oi 85G4O2-2005
C: 85G576-5614

chrisb@nacomco.com

7lO |rlah Hlll tord, Runncmeda, NJ OBO78
(pl 86Es2l-720 (O 856499{roE2

gW



Patterson Sarveying & Engineering
PSE TENMS & CONDITTONS

STA{DA*D oF CAID:
Af] la{ sunreryrglivi t engineering services perfo rmeAby pattcrson Sunqiry & Edgircering, ber.inafi€r
rcfcmd to as PjEshall bc corducted witb the sat,e lever and skill exe..ised by -embcn ofia profession
Practicing in the same location at dte sarne date ard under similar conditions, iJnder no circumirances rhall
any other reprtsentation rexprcss or implied) or fiy rype of wl..anty or guarantee b€ included or intended
by PSE dudrg ahe compledon of its serviccs under rhii Ageemenl 

-

ScorE oF SERvtcEs:
For the fees dcfined under this Agre€[Ent, PSE shall perform the scrvices specificrlly described in Exhibit
A- 

.Any sen'ices required' nor described in Erhibir A-sha b€ perforned only in accordance wirh the
additional scope aod fers outlioed in a Mitren agreernent signed by both pSi and Client. Under ao
circystpc_es i: Ps.E rcquired to perform any additional services ,Irltil u *ritt"n ug""..ent coyedng *rese
services is finalized. In additio4 if the overall projecr or p,tE's services arc suspended by client foi morc
than 60 calendar days, Clie is deemed to be iD defauh under rhis Agree.enr 

"nd 
pSE.ay t rminate this

Agreement or may rcncgotiate its total fees rcquircd to complete is irvices.

Unless sFcifically included uoder tte scop€ of s€rvices described h Exhibir A neither pSE nor its
subconsultatrrs (ifary) shall assuDe atry liability for the following:

. Consfucdon means and methods (includiDg moniroing or inspections of any kind). hoject scheduling

. Budgeting, quaatity opioions. or cost esrimarcs. CorNtructionIlBnagcment

. Perm.ining

. Geotechnical engineering or any other aaalysis or tcsting of subsurface conditions (including
soils arld the locatioo of any utilities or structures not risible on th€ surface)r Idemification or advice peflainiog ro ary hazsdous conditio*, including but not limited to
asbestos, p€troleunl radiolctive materials, hazardous waste, wetland delinration or other
environmenlally sensitive areas. Envircnmeotal Site Assessments. Job sile safcty or OSHA cornpliance. Compliancc with rhe Amedcans wirh Disabilities Acr of 1990 (ADA)

RIGEI oF E\-TRY & PE&\lrrsI
clielt agre€s to provide PsE with all access and righr of enrry to rhe site to perforo its services in a timely
manner- All nectssae/ permits and !,€rmissioo to access the site shall be the sole r$ponsibility of the
Clic .

APPBovAls:
clienracknowled€es that the approval prccess necessary to estimatc o. maitrtain a projeca timeline ir bo&
uprcdictable and outside of P.tEt conuol. psE does nor guarantfc approvals by any goveming aurhority
or outside agency, nor the ability to achievc or mainrain any projecr dmeline based on said approvals.

INDEITtr{FrcATroN:
PSE and Client each agrcc to inderudry the other (including their respective ownen, officers, employees,
agents and rcprcsen*tives) fiom atl claims, including reasonable auomey's fees, arising out of aud to the
e.iEnt caused by the other party's negligence. In additioo, Clieot agees ro indemnify pSE iocluding
reasonable attomey's fees, for any and all claims arising from wo* performed by any third puny ttiirt uy
the client or rcsulring from any ourside information provided by cli;nr ro psE ;hich was iniorporareo iito
the PSEt serviccs.

133 .lackson M Suite C
lwedlotd, NJ N055
732.501.7r92
wY*.Pa/IarsonSE.com

Page 3



Pafrerson Surveying & Engineering

trisuRA-r*cE:
PSE shall carry throughout the performance of its senices under rhis Agreemcnt, the following insurance
coremge:

. Comrnercial General Ljability - Limit of $l,000,000 per ccurr€rrce, t2,0@,000 aggregatet Auto,obile Liability (includiug coverage for iired & non_owned autos) _ Unit of g16,OOO per
occtulerlce

. Professiooal Liabiliry - LirDir of g?50,000 per claim.

RISI( A[ocarroN:
To 0'" fullesr_cxEnt allowcd by la',' psEt ro{al liability ro rhe clienr fo. all clains arili'g ftom this
projecr or unds this Agre4mc,r shal not exc.ed the tqral amount of psE's fees listed in riis Agrecment or
$50,000. whicheyer is less.

Ow]\ERsrm oF DocutG:yrs AND AssrcNl,tEyr:
Clie ackflowledges that all documenas, d..wings, rEpo]t3 or conespoodence of any kind relatiDg to pSEt
services 

-under 
this Agreement are specific to this projict, the clieli and this Agrcemenr. Clieot agrees ro

indenmify P5E for any and arr craims, incruding reasonable defense costs, arisiig from the clienrs-
a.ssignment. Euse, modificafon or misuse ofpjEt work without pSEt prior winen consenr.
under no circunstances may the crieDt assign, taasfcr, or sublet its righs under this Agreement Io any
other party withour atrst rcceiving rhe express wrirtert consent of the p,iE

ColoE'{sATroN:
upon Eceipt ofan invoice from PS€ for services as desc.ibed in Exhibit A, clienr shau pay rhe invoice, in
itseotirety withiD 30 carendar days. In lhc elent lhat client dispuEs rhe irvoice. it must ootify psE, in
wdting, wirhin 7 calendar days from the dare ofrhe invoice. Inieresr shall accrue on any balancrs
urrollecred after 30 days at a rare of r-5% per monrh. ln rhe event that the crient fails to pay within the
iDitial 30 day Friod, Cliem is deemed to be irt defauh of this AgrEenem and pSE may imnlediarely stop
wor* and withhold all projecr deliverables until rhe balance due, including any accnred intercsr, is paia in
tu[.
client shall also reimburse PsE for alr collection costs, including but nor Iimired ro legal or co ection
agelcy fees, court costs, Eavel and otler related expenses. client's obligation to pay ill collection costs
shall survive this age€mena.

fRft'or,ous Sun oB CoLTTERCLAf,'r,r;
In ahe ev€nr the client makes a claim (or counrerclaim) or brings an acrion against thE psE for any act
arising out of the performance of thg services hereunder- and thc client fails to prove such a claim or
action, then the Client shall pay all legal and other costs incurcd by PSE in dcfense of such claim or action.

TEL\/m{ATIoN & ArrflNATnT DISPuTE REsoLTrTox:
Bther client or PsE 

'oay 
tcrminate this agreerDent, wirhout caus€, after providing the orher parry wirh 30

days written noaice.
In the event that Client believes it may have a Eason to terminate p,tE for cause. it must first cite il"
reasonr, in writing, then prcvide PsE wirh l0 calendar days, fo[owing receipt of notic€, to cure irs default.
In fte ele that PS, fails to culc its defaulq Clienr may telminarc thia A$€ement
Ir the event of ary Erminatioo regardles of cause, client shall imrEdiatery pay psE all outstanding fees.
including reimbursable expenses due to pSE, due tlrough the date ot armination.
ln the event of an unresolved claim o! fee dispute arising under rhis AFre€ment, client a,,d psE shalr
submit to mediatio[ in acco]dance with rhe constuction Iodusuy Mediation Rures ofthe Americal
AJbitration Assciatiol currently in effect. In the cvent that mediatioo $hall oot settle any outstanding
dispute' then dispure shall be subjecr ro and decided by aftitrarion in accordance with rhe Consrructioi
Industry Abilration Rules of the American Arbilrarion Association cuEenrly in effect.

I 33 larkon Rd, Suite C
Me.toti N.l 0U5s
732.s01.7192
*1' r;. Palrers o nS E - r ofi Page I



2

I

probct Number_ O4BHCOO5

\illlgland O.mo and Reptac.rnent o, Ebtlcal caragE

Cha.ge Rcqrr€d O.te: t1n(,2t

Cha.ge Req!6st p.oposal Date: lDn021

ESNXATES OF COST

Prcposal amornt (subcontactor)

PM & Admin

Sublotal2 Oueiicd

3 Subrotal

4 lhofit

5 Bond ad lnsuranca

Subtotd

Subtotal

t000?;

r0.009;

1.5000

5028/00

15.028.00

11J10.00

$6J68.00
$636.80

$7,qx.80

$700.,18

$7.705.28

$l1s.58

s7,820.86
proporal Totsl

Additional Days Requested For This RFp 6



Patterson Surveying & Engineering
Daniel J. Panenon. P.E.L.S-
Owner - Palterson Surveying & Engineering, LLC
January 8, 202.1

Chris Baldwin
Sr. hoject Manager
NACOM Companies, Inc
710 Irish Hill Road
Runnemede, NJ 08078
chdsb@ nacomco.com

Dear Chris:

This proposal outlines the itemized scope of work you requested regarding additionar surveying
and engineering services for your project at The vi'erand Erect icJcarage. Any additionar,
releYantinformationistobeprovidedpriortofreIdworkcommencingifpossible

State New Iersey
County: Cumberland
Municipality: Vineland
Lot I
Block: 2901

UHIBIT A (SCOPE OF SBRYICES)

1. Topographic surveying will be performed around the new garage facility and surrounding
area.

Z. 
!r-aalne_{es]q will be prepared ro tie rhe new garage facility into the existing site. Work
is being limited to the areas around the new garage iacirity and adjacent parking rot areas.

COSTS AND PROFESSIONAL TEES

l. Limited topogaphic survey--..-......... ..$3,100.00*

2. Grading design ............. ....... $1,928.00 x

$5,028.00 *
*These quotes are valid for I 5 Days

133 .la.hsoa M Suita C
MedJor4 N.I 08055
732.501.7192
wrry-PattenoaSE,com



Patterson Surveying & Engineering

We appr.eciate the opportunity to provide the services Iisted above. If you choose to accept this
proposal, please sign one copy and retum it lnvoices must be paid witirin two weeks of ieipt-
Payments may be made by cash, check or via credit cad lsubject m credir card processing feis;.

Reasonable costs of reproduction may be added to these amounts to cover printing costs due to
size and/or number of sheets.

Review comments which may arter the original scope of the project n,y requte additional fees.

DELIVERABLES

Fieldwork cannot commence until receipt of ttris signed agreement. I thank you for the
opportunity to submit this proposal and look forward to working together in the future.

Sincerely,

CLOSING

Daniel J. Pattenon, P.E.L.S.
Owner
Patterson Surveying & Engineering, LLC

R-ESPONSE

I have read the attached ,"rms and conditions, and this l€tter correctry sets forth the ulderstanding
between the paflies listed above-

0,.r..1,n- Vn U t-lo -2\
Accepted by Title Date

133 tac*son R4 Suire C
Medtorq Nt 0805s
732.501.7192
wtw.PanersoaSEcom

Poge 2


